
Report No.: AGC00408220506FE07_Appendix TDD Band 40 

Band40-5MHz-QPSK-38775-1RB#0-Range13:2365~26500MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2288MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range3:2288~2292MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range4:2292~2296MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range5:2296~2300MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range6:2300~2305MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range7:2320~2324MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range8:2324~2328MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range9:2328~2337MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range10:2337~2341MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range11:2341~2345MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range12:2360~2365MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38725-1RB#0-Range13:2365~26500MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2288MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range3:2288~2292MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range4:2292~2296MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range5:2296~2300MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range6:2300~2305MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range7:2320~2324MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range8:2324~2328MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range9:2328~2337MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range10:2337~2341MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range11:2341~2345MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range12:2360~2365MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range13:2365~26500MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2288MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range3:2288~2292MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range4:2292~2296MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range5:2296~2300MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range6:2300~2305MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range7:2320~2324MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range8:2324~2328MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range9:2328~2337MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range10:2337~2341MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range11:2341~2345MHz 
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Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range12:2360~2365MHz 

 

Band40-5MHz-16QAM-38775-1RB#0-Range13:2365~26500MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2288MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range3:2288~2292MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range4:2292~2296MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range5:2296~2300MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range6:2300~2305MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range7:2320~2324MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range8:2324~2328MHz 



Report No.: AGC00408220506FE07_Appendix TDD Band 40 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range9:2328~2337MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range10:2337~2341MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range11:2341~2345MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range12:2360~2365MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-QPSK-38750-1RB#0-Range13:2365~26500MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~2288MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range3:2288~2292MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range4:2292~2296MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range5:2296~2300MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range6:2300~2305MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range7:2320~2324MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range8:2324~2328MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range9:2328~2337MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range10:2337~2341MHz 



Report No.: AGC00408220506FE07_Appendix TDD Band 40 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range11:2341~2345MHz 

 

Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range12:2360~2365MHz 
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Band40-10MHz-16QAM-38750-1RB#0-Range13:2365~26500MHz 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

Voltage 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configure 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 VL NT 13.62 0.005902 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 VN NT 15.78 0.006839 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 VH NT 10.66 0.004620 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 VL NT 14.25 0.006169 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 VN NT 6.61 0.002861 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 VH NT 14.05 0.006082 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 VL NT 20.94 0.009055 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 VN NT 7.87 0.003403 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 VH NT 16.12 0.006971 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 VL NT 18.21 0.007892 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 VN NT 22.89 0.009920 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 VH NT 16.88 0.007315 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 VL NT 12.42 0.005377 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 VN NT 11.90 0.005152 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 VH NT 10.17 0.004403 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 VL NT 17.50 0.007568 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 VN NT 8.71 0.003766 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 VH NT 18.38 0.007948 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 VL NT -17.71 -0.007667 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 VN NT -17.21 -0.007450 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 VH NT -16.12 -0.006978 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 VL NT -15.42 -0.006675 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 VN NT -13.23 -0.005727 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 VH NT -20.18 -0.008736 ±2.5 PASS 

 

Temperature 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configure 
Voltage 
[Vdc] 

Temperature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 NV -30 15.61 0.006765 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 NV -20 14.61 0.006332 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 NV 0 12.15 0.005265 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 NV 10 16.41 0.007112 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38725 25RB#0 NV 20 17.60 0.007627 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 NV -30 14.81 0.006411 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 NV -20 9.23 0.003996 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 NV 0 -4.92 -0.002130 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 NV 10 14.79 0.006403 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38750 25RB#0 NV 20 14.29 0.006186 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 NV -30 17.55 0.007589 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 NV -20 20.86 0.009021 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 NV 0 10.77 0.004657 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 NV 10 20.44 0.008839 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz QPSK 38775 25RB#0 NV 20 18.87 0.008160 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 NV -30 16.14 0.006995 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 NV -20 16.68 0.007229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 NV 0 19.03 0.008247 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 NV 10 15.98 0.006925 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38725 25RB#0 NV 20 18.18 0.007879 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 NV -30 -7.41 -0.003208 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 NV -20 9.11 0.003944 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 NV 0 13.80 0.005974 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 NV 10 10.91 0.004723 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38750 25RB#0 NV 20 12.46 0.005394 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 NV -30 6.71 0.002902 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 NV -20 18.24 0.007888 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 NV 0 19.76 0.008545 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 NV 10 18.01 0.007788 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 5MHz 16QAM 38775 25RB#0 NV 20 15.78 0.006824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 NV -30 -22.29 -0.009649 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 NV -20 -19.64 -0.008502 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 NV 0 -16.77 -0.007260 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 NV 10 -22.02 -0.009532 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz QPSK 38750 50RB#0 NV 20 -17.60 -0.007619 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 NV -30 -23.46 -0.010156 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 NV -20 -16.12 -0.006978 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 NV 0 -21.11 -0.009139 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 NV 10 -26.16 -0.011325 ±2.5 PASS 

Band40 10MHz 16QAM 38750 50RB#0 NV 20 -17.32 -0.007498 ±2.5 PASS 
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